
Crawford County Floodplain Mapping
Open House Public Information Sheet
2:00 to 6:30pm, November 30th, 2023

General Information

Thank you for taking the time to understand floodplain mapping changes that are underway in

Crawford County and how those changes affect you. It is important to note that this mapping is

not yet regulatory, but in some cases may be usable as best available data. The mapping is

currently in Draft, and we anticipate issuing Preliminary maps around April 2024 with the maps

likely becoming effective Fall 2025. While the maps are in Draft, an informal public comment

period has been initiated. Please submit any comments to your Floodplain Administrator or the

State Floodplain Mapping Coordinator (flip sheet over for contact information by January 5,

2024. Your community will then compile these comments and send them to the State for review.

Where can I go to find out more?

� Search your address and view how the floodplains affect your property:

https://gis2.kda.ks.gov/gis/crawford/

� Learn more about this floodplain mapping project:

https://tinyurl.com/LowerNeosho

� Believe you have been incorrectly identified as in the Special Flood Hazard Area? You can

learn more about the Letter of Map Change (LOMC) process by visiting the site below.

LOMC applications to revise this draft mapping will need to wait until they are the

effective regulatory mapping.

https://www.fema.gov/letter-map-changes

o In areas where the effective map does not have published Base Flood Elevations

(BFEs), this draft mapping can be used as best available data in LOMC applications.

Request a BFE at: http://maps.kgs.ku.edu/fpm_bfe/home.cfm

� Learn more about flood insurance and the National Flood Insurance Program:

https://www.fema.gov/national-flood-insurance-program

� Need a surveyor?

www.ksls.com

Still have questions? Contact your local Floodplain Administrator. Flip sheet over for contact

information.
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Open House Location
Fire Station #1

911 W. 4th St., Pittsburg, KS 66762

Contact Information

City of Arcadia
Mark Morris
City Superintendent
(620) 638-4344
arcadiacity@ckt.net

City of Arma
Bette Lessen
City Clerk
(620) 347-4125
arma_bette@ckt.net

City of Cherokee
Marianne Kossman
City Clerk
(620) 457-8413
cityofcherokee@ckt.net

City of Frontenac
John Zafuta
City Administrator
(620) 620-6202
johnz@frontenacks.net

City of Girard
Terry Wray
Code Enforcement Officer
(620) 724-8918
commdev@girardkansas.gov

City of Hepler
Mary Smith
Treasurer
(620) 368-4379
mary51@ckt.net

City of McCune
Colette Davidson
City Clerk
(620) 632-4299
mccunecity@ckt.net

City of Mulberry
Patrick Walden
Mayor
(620) 764-3315
cityofmulberry@yahoo.com

City of Pittsburg
Dexter Neisler
Building Official
(620) 231-4170
dexter.neisler@pittsks.org

City of Walnut
Saralyn Boyd
City Clerk
(620) 354-6794
cityofwalnutkansas@gmail.com

Unincorporated Areas of Crawford
County
May Smith
Floodplain Administrator
(620) 724-6115
msmith@crawfordcountykansas.org

Kansas Department of Agriculture – Division of Water Resources

Joanna Rohlf, CFM, GISP

Floodplain Mapping Coordinator

(785) 296-7769

Joanna.Rohlf@ks.gov

William Pace, CFM

Floodplain Mapping Specialist

(785) 296-5440

William.Pace@ks.gov

Tara Lanzrath, CFM

State NFIP Coordinator

(785) 296-2513

Tara.Lanzrath@ks.gov

Cheyenne Sun Eagle, CFM

NFIP Specialist

(785) 296-0854

Cheyenne.Suneagle@ks.gov

State Floodplain Permit
(785) 564-6654
Kda.WaterStructures@ks.gov
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